AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT | L Contract ID Code Page 1 Of4

Fi rm Fi xed-Price

2. Amendment/M odification No. 3. Effective Date 4. Requisition/Pur chase Req No. 5. Project No. (If applicable)
15 2004APR28 SEE SCHEDULE
6. Issued By Code | Ws6HzV | 7. Administered By (If other than Item 6) Code S2305A
TACOM WARREN BLDG 231 DCMA DETRO T
SFAE- GCS- W BCTP U S. ARWY TANK & AUTOMOTI VE COVIVAND
JOE CLAYTON (586) 753- 2084 ( TACOW
WARREN, M CHI GAN 48397- 5000 ATTN:  DCMAE- GID
HTTP: / / CONTRACTI NG TACOM ARMY. M L WARREN, M 48397-5000
EMAI L: CLAYTONJ@ACOM ARWY. M L
SCD A PAS NONE ADP PT HQ337
8. Name And Address Of Contractor (No., Street, City, County, State and Zip Code) I:' 9A. Amendment Of Solicitation No.

GM GDLS DEFENSE GROUP LLC, JO NT VENTURE
14920 TVENTY- THREE M LE ROAD
SHELBY TOWNSHI P, M. 48315

9B. Dated (Seeltem 11)

10A. Modification Of Contract/Order No.

DAAEQO7- 00- D- MD51/ 0012
10B. Dated (See Item 13)

TYPE BUSI NESS: Large Business Performng in US.

Code 1NLE2 | Facility Code 2003NOV19

11. THISITEM ONLY APPLIESTO AMENDMENTSOF SOLICITATIONS

I:' The above number ed solicitation is amended as set forth in item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers

I:' is extended, I:' isnot extended.
Offers must acknowledge receipt of thisamendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or asamended by one of the following methods:
(a) By completing items 8 and 15, and returning copies of the amendments: (b) By acknowledging receipt of thisamendment on each copy of the
offer submitted; or (c) By separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR
ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERSPRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE
SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of thisamendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such
change may be made by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makesreference to the solicitation and thisamendment, and isreceived prior to the
opening hour and date specified.

12. Accountlng And Appropriation Data (If required)
ACRN: NET | NCREASE: $100, 000. 00

13. THISITEM ONLY APPLIESTO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS
KIND MDD CODE: G It Modifies The Contract/Order No. As Described In Item 14.

A. ThisChange Order is|ssued Pursuant To: The Changes Set Forth In Item 14 AreMadeIn
The Contract/Order No. In Item 10A.

B. The Above Numbered Contract/Order |s Modified To Reflect The Administrative Changes (such as changesin paying office, appropriation data, etc.)
Set Forth In Item 14, Pursuant To The Authority of FAR 43.103(b).

C. This Supplemental Agreement IsEntered Into Pursuant To Authority Of: Mitual Agreenment of the Parties

HENN.

D. Other (Specify type of modification and authority)

E.IMPORTANT: Contractor I:' isnot, isrequired to sign thisdocument and return copiesto the I ssuing Office.

14. Description Of Amendment/M odification (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible.)

SEE SECOND PAGE FOR DESCRI PTI ON

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in item 9A or 10A, as her etofor e changed, remains unchanged and in full force
and effect.

15A. Name And Title Of Signer (Typeor print) 16A. Name And Title Of Contracting Officer (Typeor print)
MAJ THEODORE M LLER

M LLET@ACOM ARMY. M L (586) 753-2078

15B. Contractor/Offeror 15C. Date Signed 16B. United States Of America 16C. Date Signed
By / SI GNED/ 2004APR28
(Signature of person authorized to sign) (Signature of Contracting Officer)
NSN 7540-01-152-8070 30-105-02 STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 10-83)

PREVIOUSEDITIONSUNUSABLE Prescribed by GSA FAR (48 CFR) 53.243



Reference No. of Document Being Continued Page 2 of 4

CONTINUATION SHEET
PIIN/SIIN DAAEO7- 00- D- MD51/ 0012 MOD/AMD 15

Name of Offeror or Contractor: Gv GDLS DEFENSE GROUP LLC, JO NT VENTURE

SECTI ON A - SUPPLEMENTAL | NFORVATI ON

PROGRAM STRYKER FAM LY OF VEHI CLES

1. This Mdification 15 to Delivery Oder 0012 under Requirenents Contract DAAEO7-00-D-M)51 is a suppl enental agreenent.

2. Pursuant to Section C. 5.8.1 contained in Delivery Oder 0001 to the Requirenents Contract, the CGovernnent hereby requires the
Contractor to performthe necessary engineering effort as specified in Work Directive (WD) 0012-069 entitled, "TIR Support - CCP 300
Integration Testing of Two New ESV Bl ades at YPG' on a Cost Plus Fixed Fee basis.

3. The Level of Effort (LOE) authorized is as follows: WD 0012-069 1,000 manhours

4. The Contractor shall subnmit a cost report of the manhours and dollars expended under this work directive in accordance with Contract
Dat a Requirenents List (CDRL) A062 entitled, "Level of Effort Cost Status Report". The cost report shall include nonthly status of
manhours and funds expended in Contractor format. The Contractor shall report costs associated with this work directive as segregabl e
and separate entries on the CDRL A062 submi ssion.

5. As a result of this nodification:

The manhours, dollars and fixed fee (Cost Plus Fixed Fee) funded under CLIN 9005AA are increased as follows:

MANHOURS ESTI MATED COST FI XED FEE TOTAL ESTI MVATED AMOUNT
Total to Date 19,101 $ 1,756, 336. 50 $ 153, 763. 50 $ 1,910, 100. 00
This Modification 1, 000 $ 91, 950. 00 $ 8, 050. 00 $ 100, 000. 00
Total Labor and Dollars 20,101 $ 1,848, 286.50 $ 161, 813.50 $ 2,010, 100. 00

6. As a result of this nodification, the total amunt funded under Delivery O der 0012 is increased by $100, 000. 00.

7. Except as specifically stated, all other ternms and conditions of Delivery Order 0012 remain unchanged and in full force and effect.

*** END OF NARRATIVE A 015 ***



Refer ence No. of Document Being Continued Page 3 of 4
CONTINUATION SHEET PIIN/SIIN DAAEO7-00- D- MD51/ 0012 M OD/AMD 15
Name of Offeror or Contractor: Gv GDLS DEFENSE GROUP LLC, JO NT VENTURE
ITEM NO SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTITY |UNIT| UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
SECTION B - SUPPLI ES OR SERVI CES AND PRI CES/ COSTS
9005 SECURI TY CLASS: Uncl assified
9005AA SERVI CES LI NE | TEM $ 2,010, 100. 00

CLI N CONTRACT TYPE:
Cost - Pl us- Fi xed- Fee
NOUN: LCE PRE ECO (DO #12)

PRON:  X13GX296X1

AVS CD: 311

CLI N added by Delivery Order
CLIN revised by Mdification
CLIN revised by Mdification
CLIN revised by Mdification
CLIN revised by Mdification
CLIN last revised by Mdification 10 dated 22 Apr

2004.

The funding
the efforts
Directives:

Work Direct
Work Direct
Work Directi
Work Direct
Work Direct
Work Directi
Work Direct
Work Direct
Work Directi

07180008

aut hori zed under this CLINis for
specified in the foll owing Wrk

ve DO 0012-001 500 nmanhours

ve DO 0012-002 1, 460

ve DO 0012-003 530 manhours

ve DO 0012-004 2, 000

ve DO 0012-009R1 10, 000 manhours

ve DO 0012-035R1 348
ve DO 0012-061 1,251
ve DO 0012-064 3,012
ve DO 0012-069 1,000

* Added by this Modification 15

Level of Effort: 20,101 nmanhours

Estimated Cost: $ 1,848, 286.50

Fi xed Fee

$ 161, 813. 50

Esti mated Anpunt: $ 2,010, 100. 00

(End of narrative B005)

PRON AMD: 12

0012 award 19 Nov 03.
01 dated 26 Nov 2003
02 dated 04 Dec 2003
07 dated 11 Mar 2004
09 dated 08 Apr 2004

ACRN:  AA

manhour s

manhour s

manhour s
manhour s
manhour s
manhours *

I nspection and_Accept ance
| NSPECTI ON:  Dest i nati on ACCEPTANCE: Desti nation
Deliveries or Performance
DLVR SCH PERF COWPL
REL _CD QUANTI TY DATE
001 0 15- JUN- 2004

$ 2,010, 100. 00




CONTINUATION SHEET

PIIN/SIIN DAAEO7-00- D- M051/ 0012

Reference No. of Document Being Continued

MOD/AMD 15

Page 4 of 4

Name of Offeror or Contractor:

GM GDLS DEFENSE GROUP LLC, JO NT VENTURE

SECTI ON G - CONTRACT ADM NI STRATI ON DATA

PRON
LI NE AVS CDY OBLG STAT/ | NCREASE/ DECREASE CUMULATI VE
| TEM M PR ACRN JOB ORD NO PRI OR AMOUNT AMOUNT AMOUNT
9005AA  X13GX296X1 AA 1 $ 1,910,100.00 $ 100, 000. 00 2,010, 100. 00
31107180008 3GXP02
A13P30082RX1
NET CHANGE $ 100, 000. 00
SERVI CE NET CHANGE ACCOUNTI NG | NCREASE/ DECREASE
NAME BY ACRN ACCOUNTI NG CLASSI FI CATI ON STATI ON AMOUNT
Ar ny AA 32033000035R5R07P31107131E9 S20113 WB6HZV 100, 000. 00
NET CHANGE 100, 000. 00
PRI OR AMOUNT | NCREASE/ DECREASE CUMULATI VE
OF AWARD AMOUNT OBLI G AMI
NET CHANGE FOR AWARD: $ 2,714,733.00 $ 100, 000. 00 $ 2,814,733.00




	SECTION A
	SECTION B
	SECTION G

